	12-21-2	² 004
614E=	Porm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) B No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
DEC 10 200		63
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
YEARING &	Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Daniel H. Zimmerman	Name: CEL-SCI Corporation
4		Internal Address:
1		
,5,	Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 8229 Boone Boulevard
9	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
~ 1	3. Nature of conveyance:	
\mathcal{J}	Assignment Merger	City: Vienna
ľ	Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Virginia
	Government Interest Assignment	
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 22182
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
f	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/111,645	B. Patent No.(s)
12/13/2004 03 FCr8021	JADD01 00000015 10111645 40.00 0P Additional numbers atta	ached?
	concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	Name:Roger C. Hahn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Internal Address: Sherman & Shalloway	Authorized to be charged by credit card
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address: 413 North Washington Street	✓ Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting title)
	City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information
	State: Virginia Zip: 22313	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Phone Number: 703-549-2282	Expiration Date
	Fax Number: 703-836-0106	b. Deposit Account Number
I	Email Address:	Authorized User Name
Ì	9. Signature:	17-10-011
	Signature	
	Roger C. Hahn/Reg. No. 46,376	Total number of pages including cover 2
I	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Name of Person Signing sneet, attachments, and docume

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

DEC. 1. 2004 7:04PM

SHERMAN & SHALLOWAY

NO. 3785 P. 4

Case CS-111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Daniel H. Zimmerman</u>, a United States citizen residing at <u>5527 Oakmont Avenue</u>. Bethesda, <u>Maryland 20878</u>, (hereinafter Assignor) have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>METHODS OF PREPARATION AND COMPOSITION OF PEPTIDE CONSTRUCTS USEFUL FOR TREATMENT OF AUTOIMMUNE AND TRANSPLANT RELATED HOST VERSUS GRAFT CONDITIONS</u>; for which an application for United States Patent has been signed by me on <u>ID1710</u> and is filed concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, CELSCI, a corporation of <u>Vienna</u>, <u>Virginia</u> having a place of business at <u>8229 Boone</u> <u>Boulevard</u>, <u>Suite 802</u>, <u>Vienna</u>, <u>Virginia</u> (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous the undivided right, title and interest of Assignor in and to said Invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable considerations, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, the entire undivided right, title and interest to the said Invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire undivided right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted thereof in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries are hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use thereof and for its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, it is agreed that Assignor will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said Inventions in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{1}{\sqrt{1 - \frac{1}{2}}} day$ of $\frac{1}{\sqrt{1 - \frac{1}{2}}} day$

Signed in the presence of:

RECORDED: 12/10/2004

Signed:

Name:

PATENT REEL: 016078 FRAME: 0473